

Tamil Nadu State Co-operative Societies Election Commission No.273, Annasalai, Teynampet, Chennai –600 018.

Thiru.M.R. Mohan, I.A.S., (Retd.) Commissioner.

R.C.No.699/2016/CE.1

Dated: 02 .07.2016

Communication of Election Programme for the conduct of election of Office Bearers of the Boards of Co-operative Societies.

The Tamil Nadu State Co-operative Societies Election Commission, constituted under section 33-A of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies Act, 1983, hereby communicates the Election Programme as in **Annexure–I** as drawn by the Election Commission for the conduct of election to the Casual Vacancies of Office Bearers of the Boards of Co-operative Societies as mentioned in **Annexure–II**.

The District Election Officers are directed:

- 1) To appoint Election Officers under Rule 53(1) (a) for the Conduct of Election of Office Bearers of the Boards of the Co-operative Societies as per Rule 53 of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies rules,1988, and as per the directions, instructions and guidelines issued by the Commission from time to time, and
 - 2) To direct the Election Officers to send the reports as required under the said rule to the Election Commission immediately on the completion of the Election.

(Sd/..) Commissioner.

To

- 1. The Director of Handlooms and Textiles, Chennai-108
- 2. The District Election Officers Concerned
- 3. The Societies Concerned-through the District Election Officer
 - for information and necessary action

Copy to

- 1. The Chief Secretary to Government, Fort Saint George, Chennai-600 009.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Government, Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection Department, Fort Saint George, Chennai-600 009.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Government, Handlooms, Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Department, Fort Saint George, Chennai-600 009.

for information

4.The Director General of Police, Chennai–600 004.

(By e-mail)

5. The District Collectors Concerned

(By e-mail)

6.The Superintendent of Police Concerned

(By e-mail)

7. Election Observers concerned.

(By e-mail)

TAMIL NADU STATE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ELECTION COMMISSION, CHENNAI-600 018.

Annexure - I

(R.C. 699/2016/CE.1)

Election Programme for the Conduct of Election to Casual Vacancies of Office Bearers of the Boards of Co-operative Societies

(under Rule 53 of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies Rules,1988)

1.	Issue of notice for Election of Office Bearers	Date: 03.08.2016
2.	Election of President/ Vice –President	Date: 08.08.2016 Time: 10 A.M.

Sd./-Commissioner

TAMILNADU STATE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ELECTION COMMISSION, (R.C. 699/2016/ CE1)

Annexure-II

Name of the Eighteen(18) Handlooms and Textiles Co-operative societies for which election is to be conducted for Casual vacancies

(Ref. No. of the S.E.O. in which request made for conduct of election – Rc. No. 29500/2015/H1, dated: 04.06.2016)

S.No.	Name and address of the Societies	District/DEO	Name of the post for which election is to be conducted
1.	R.1020, Edumalai Handlooms Weavers Co-operative Society, Manachanallur	Trichy	President
2.	CD(H).11, Karaikadu Handlooms Weavers Co-operative Society, Cuddalore old Town	Cuddalore	President
3.	K.1133 Sivagiri South Palayam Handlooms Weavers Co-operative Society, Sivagiri	Erode	Vice- President
4.	CH.02 Chennimalai Siragiri Murugan Handlooms Weavers Co-operative Society, Perundhurai Tk,	Erode	President
5.	EH.244 Muthamil Arignar Handlooms Weavers Co-operative Society, Kavindapadi village, Bavani Tk	Erode	President
6.	R.867 Devamangalam Cotton and Silk Handlooms Weavers Co-operative Society, Udayar Palayam	Thanjavur	Vice-President
7.	1099 Kodukkur Handlooms Weavers Co-operative Society, Udayar palayam	Thanjavur	President
8.	TH 146 Sri Lakshmi Narasimmar Handlooms Weavers Co-operative Society, Kasipalayam post, Tiruchengode	Namakkal	Vice-President
9.	TH 161 Annai Therasa Powerloom Weavers Co-operative Societies, Tiruchengode	Namakkal	President
10.	S. 1116, Puduchathiram Handlooms Weavers Co-operative Society, Puduchathiram	Namakkal	President and Vice- President
11.	TH. 142, Sri Kailasanathar Cotton and Silk Handlooms Weavers Cooperative Society, Poolampatti	Salem	President
12.	TH. 143, Annai Sandhiya Powerloom Weavers Co-operative Socities, Vembadithalam po, Sangagiri	Salem	President
13.	RH.114 Bharathi Weavers Co- operative Production and Sale Society, Rajapalayam	Virudhunagar	Vice-President

14.	Q.760, Govindan Weavers Co- operative Production and Sale Society, Srivilliputhur	Virudhunagar	President
15.	RH. 128 Thiruvalluvar Weavers Co- operative Production and Sale Society, Srivilliputhur	Virudhunagar	President
16.	RH.99 Srivilliputhur Industrial Weavers Co-operative Production and Sale Society, Srivilliputhur	Virudhunagar	Vice-President
17.	MH.35 Namnadu Handloom Weavers Co-operative Society, Chinnalapatti	Dindigul	President
18.	NN. 135, Sivaji Handloom Weavers Co-operative Society, Paramakudi	Ramanathapuram	Vice-President